

BID TABULATION

MOONEY RCB CROSSING W2-L2D - for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Thursday, April 4, 2024, 10:00 a.m.

Engineer: Spangler Engineering

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity		Engineer's Estimate		Warner Constr.		Beverly Constr.		Lawson Bonet	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	Mobilization	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
2.	Misc. Clrg. & Sitework & Const./Traffic Signage	1	EA	25,000.00	25,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	27,600.00	27,600.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
3.	Unclassified Excavation (net section)	1,068.0	CY	20.00	21,360.00	18.00	19,224.00	19.00	20,292.00	20.00	21,360.00
4.	Haul-in/grade/compact BACKFILL (veh. meas.)	950.0	CY	25.00	23,750.00	23.00	21,850.00	27.00	25,650.00	25.00	23,750.00
5.	Haul-in/grade/compact Limestone (#610 - veh. meas.)	415.0	TN	100.00	41,500.00	95.00	39,425.00	92.00	38,180.00	100.00	41,500.00
6.	Haul-in/grade LIMESTONE (55#, 24" thk.)	155.0	SY	125.00	19,375.00	140.00	21,700.00	128.00	19,840.00	125.00	19,375.00
7.	Install Double 6'Rx6'S RCB	48	LF	3,000.00	144,000.00	2,896.00	139,008.00	2,600.00	124,800.00	3,435.00	164,880.00
8.	Install PCC Headwall/Wingwall (12" thk.)	582.0	SF	85.00	49,470.00	87.00	50,634.00	134.00	77,988.00	85.00	49,470.00
9.	Install PCC Headwall/Wingwall Footing	44	LF	250.00	11,000.00	300.00	13,200.00	274.00	12,056.00	250.00	11,000.00
10.	Install PC Concrete Dry Bottom (6" thk. - reinf)	92.0	SY	200.00	18,400.00	180.00	16,560.00	200.00	18,400.00	200.00	18,400.00
11.	Install Guardrail (incl. posts)	100	LF	150.00	15,000.00	185.00	18,500.00	215.00	21,500.00	150.00	15,000.00
12.	Install 6" thk. PCC Sidewalk	50.0	SY	80.00	4,000.00	70.00	3,500.00	118.00	5,900.00	80.00	4,000.00
13.	Install/open cut 24" RCP	72	LF	100.00	7,200.00	96.00	6,912.00	144.00	10,368.00	120.00	8,640.00
14.	Install Type VIII Catch Basin	4	EA	2,500.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00	4,900.00	19,600.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
15.	R/R HMA Street Pvmnt. (2" th. HMA/ 6" th. reinf. PCC)	250.0	SY	175.00	43,750.00	135.00	33,750.00	174.00	43,500.00	250.00	62,500.00
16.	Install Flowable Fill	20.0	CY	150.00	3,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	183.00	3,660.00	140.00	2,800.00
BASE BID [items "1." through "16."]:				\$	461,805.00	\$	464,763.00	\$	497,734.00	\$	498,675.00

Notes to Bid Opening:

B & B Construction Solutions bid rejected as "non-responsive": No bid bond.

Certified Correct:



Mitchell Roniger, P.E.

4-Apr-2024

Date

BID TABULATION

MOONEY RCB CROSSING W2-L2D - for the City of Hammond

Bid Opening: Thursday, April 4, 2024, 10:00 a.m.

Engineer: Spangler Engineering

Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Kort's Const.		Hendrick Const.		KCR Contractors		L. King Comp.	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,972.08	\$ 13,972.08	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 70,436.93	\$ 70,436.93
2.	Misc. Clrg. & Sitework & Const./Traffic Signage	1 EA	45,000.00	45,000.00	43,058.73	43,058.73	88,100.00	88,100.00	85,870.56	85,870.56
3.	Unclassified Excavation (net section)	1,068.0 CY	40.00	42,720.00	27.80	29,690.40	14.65	15,646.20	31.50	33,642.00
4.	Haul-in/grade/compact BACKFILL (veh. meas.)	950.0 CY	25.00	23,750.00	25.41	24,139.50	41.50	39,425.00	53.49	50,815.50
5.	Haul-in/grade/compact Limestone (#610 - veh. meas.)	415.0 TN	100.00	41,500.00	110.25	45,753.75	90.55	37,578.25	123.22	51,136.30
6.	Haul-in/grade LIMESTONE (55#, 24" thk.)	155.0 SY	160.00	24,800.00	195.59	30,316.45	122.65	19,010.75	207.95	32,232.25
7.	Install Double 6'Rx6'S RCB	48 LF	3,250.00	156,000.00	2,497.65	119,887.20	3,225.00	154,800.00	2,991.08	143,571.84
8.	Install PCC Headwall/Wingwall (12" thk.)	582.0 SF	85.00	49,470.00	85.07	49,510.74	41.00	23,862.00	145.55	84,710.10
9.	Install PCC Headwall/Wingwall Footing	44 LF	265.00	11,660.00	502.91	22,128.04	555.00	24,420.00	640.56	28,184.64
10.	Install PC Concrete Dry Bottom (6" thk. - reinf)	92.0 SY	180.00	16,560.00	92.95	8,551.40	100.00	9,200.00	208.41	19,173.72
11.	Install Guardrail (incl. posts)	100 LF	85.00	8,500.00	116.81	11,681.00	195.00	19,500.00	159.88	15,988.00
12.	Install 6" thk. PCC Sidewalk	50.0 SY	90.00	4,500.00	192.27	9,613.50	198.00	9,900.00	136.71	6,835.50
13.	Install/open cut 24" RCP	72 LF	150.00	10,800.00	293.28	21,116.16	118.00	8,496.00	436.78	31,448.16
14.	Install Type VIII Catch Basin	4 EA	4,600.00	18,400.00	6,734.10	26,936.40	4,600.00	18,400.00	5,002.65	20,010.60
15.	R/R HMA Street Pvmnt. (2" th. HMA/ 6" th. reinf. PCC)	250.0 SY	165.00	41,250.00	303.50	75,875.00	265.00	66,250.00	244.79	61,197.50
16.	Install Flowable Fill	20.0 CY	200.00	4,000.00	154.10	3,082.00	380.00	7,600.00	422.47	8,449.40
BASE BID [items "1." through "16."]:			\$ 523,910.00	\$ 535,312.35	\$ 581,588.20	\$ 743,703.00				

Notes to Bid Opening:

B & B Construction Solutions bid rejected as "non-responsive": No bid bond.

Certified Correct:

Mitchell Roniger

Mitchell Roniger, P.E.

4-Apr-2024

Date